(Surplus) or deficit on the

provision of service
155,231

Glasgow & the Clyde Valley Strategic Development Planning Authority
Annual Accounts 2018/19

21

Note 2 Prior Year Restatement

For 2018/19, the Committee has introduced a new accounting policy on Reserves, because it
believes that this better represent the substance of transactions, the operation of assets and use of
resources.  It has also discovered that revised pension figures were not accurately presented in the
2017/18 accounts due to the late issue of the revised valuations from the appointed actuary.

The Code requires that the Committee presents a third Balance Sheet at the beginning of the
preceding financial year when the Board makes a retrospective restatement. The additional balance
sheet is presented on page 19, which shows opening balances at 1 April 2017.

The following table shows the relevant extracted lines from the CIES that have been affected by the
restatement. The CIES with appropriate restatement for 2017/18 can be found on page 18.

Effect on CIES

Originally

Stated 2017/18

Net

Expenditure

Restated 2017/18 Net

Expenditure

Amount of

Restatement

£ £ £

Employee Costs 490,849 685,701 194,852

Premises Related Costs 61,680 82,465 20,785

Supplies & Services 101,823 118,513 16,690

Support Costs 29,012 48,893 19,881

Payments to Other Bodies 36,279 32,702 (3,577)

Transport Costs 3,690 1,651 (2,039)

Other Income (76,223) (43,686) 32,537

Cost of Services 647,110 926,238 279,128

Other income and expenditure (556,789) (771,007) (214,218)

(Surplus) or deficit on the provision of service 90,321 155,231 64,910

The following restatement was also required for the Movement in Reserves Statement. The restated
prior period Movement in Reserves Statement is provided with the current year information on page
17.

Usable Revenue Reserve

Originally

Stated at 31

March 2018

Restated as at 31

March 2018

Amount of

Restatement
£ £ £

Balance at 1 April 2017 -   (382,826) (382,826)

Total comprehensive income and expenditure 90,321 155,231 245,552

Adjustments between accounting basis and

funding basis under regulations

(78,829) (118,155) (196,984)

Transfer from Creditors (288,241) (288,241)

Transfer to Creditors 276,749 276,749

Balance at 1 April 2018 -   (345,750) (345,750)

Glasgow & the Clyde Valley Strategic Development Planning Authority
Annual Accounts 2018/19

22

Unusable Revenue Reserve

Originally

Stated at 31

March 2018

Restated as at 31

March 2018

Amount of

Restatement

£ £ £

Balance at 1 April 2017 953,043 1,425,541 472,498

Total comprehensive income and expenditure (825,000) (1,227,000) (402,000)

Adjustments between accounting basis and

funding basis under regulations

Employee Statutory Adjustment Account 829 2,155 1,326

Pension Reserve 78,000 116,000 38,000

Balance at 1 April 2018 206,872 316,696 109,824

Note: Within the restatement table above there was a restatement on the Pension Reserve for Green
Network for £19,000

Note 3 Accounting Policies

The Financial Statements for the year ended 31 March 2019 have been prepared in accordance with
proper accounting practice as per section 12 of the Local Government in Scotland Act 2003. Proper
accounting practice comprises the Code of Practice on Local Authority Accounting in the United
Kingdom (the Accounting Code) and the Service Reporting Code of Practice for Local Authorities
2018/19, (SeRCOP) supported by International Financial Reporting Standards and recommendations